North America $ 5,778 $ �  $ 43 $ 5,821 (2.5)% (1.8)% 1.7 (3.5)

Europe 2,070 (1) 199 2,268 (11.5)% (0.8)% (2.4) 1.6
Developing Markets 1,955 �  336 2,291 (8.4)% 8.1% 0.7 7.4

Kraft Foods $ 9,803 $ (1) $ 578 $ 10,380 (5.7)% 0.5% 0.7pp (0.2)pp

2008 (As Revised)

U.S. Beverages $ 743 $ �  $ �  $ 743
U.S. Cheese 919 �  �  919
U.S. Convenient Meals 1,081 �  �  1,081
U.S. Grocery 802 �  �  802
U.S. Snacks 1,274 �  �  1,274
Canada & N.A.
Foodservice 1,109 �  �  1,109

North America $ 5,928 $ �  $ �  $ 5,928

Europe 2,338 (52) �  2,286
Developing Markets 2,135 (16) �  2,119

Kraft Foods $ 10,401 $ (68) $ �  $ 10,333

Edgar Filing: CADBURY PUBLIC LTD CO - Form 425

16

Schedule 3

Kraft Foods Inc. and Subsidiaries

Operating Income by Reportable Segments

For the Three Months Ended September 30,

($ in millions) (Unaudited)

2008 Impacts 2009 Impacts

2008
Operating
Income -

As Revised
(GAAP)

Restructuring

Program
Costs

Asset

Impairment
Costs

(Gains)
/

Losses
on

Divestitures,
Net

Impact of
Currency

Impact of
Divestitures Operations

2009

Operating

Income -

As Reported
(GAAP) % Change

Segment Operating
Income:
U.S. Beverages $ 83 $ 26 $ �  $ 1 $ �  $ �  $ 23 $ 133 60.2%
U.S. Cheese 148 1 �  �  �  �  17 166 12.2%
U.S. Convenient Meals 79 7 �  �  �  �  41 127 60.8%
U.S. Grocery 236 (2) �  �  �  �  24 258 9.3%
U.S. Snacks 190 2 �  �  �  �  4 196 3.2%
Canada & N.A.
Foodservice 153 12 �  �  (10) �  1 156 2.0%

North America 889 46 �  1 (10) �  110 1,036 16.5%

Europe 115 35 55 �  (24) 1 29 211 83.5%
Developing Markets 279 9 �  �  (63) (2) 62 285 2.2%

Unrealized G/(L) on
Hedging Activities (141) �  �  �  �  �  160 19
HQ Pension �  �  �  �  �  �  (27) (27)
General Corporate
Expenses (112) �  �  �  2 �  11 (99)
Amortization of
Intangibles (7) �  �  �  (1) �  2 (6)

Kraft Foods $ 1,023 $ 90 $ 55 $ 1 $ (96) $ (1) $ 347 $ 1,419 38.7%

Edgar Filing: CADBURY PUBLIC LTD CO - Form 425

17

Schedule 4

Kraft Foods Inc. and Subsidiaries

Condensed Statements of Earnings

For the Nine Months Ended September 30,

(in millions, except per share data) (Unaudited)

As Reported (GAAP)
2009 2008 % Change

Net revenues $ 29,361 $ 31,251 (6.0)%

Cost of sales 18,890 20,777 9.1%

Gross profit 10,471 10,474 �
Gross profit margin 35.7% 33.5%

Marketing, administration & research costs 6,247 6,544 4.5%

Asset impairment and exit costs (26) 306 100.0+%

(Gains) / losses on divestitures, net 17 93 81.7%

Amortization of intangibles 15 18 16.7%